"R

rOEVED o
Posting Year: Posting Date:

éEP 21200 '

Period:

Posting #
Ref #

FINANCE DIRECTOR'S OFFICE CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

TO: Jessica Baraket, Interim Director FROM:
BUREAU: Department of Finance BUREAU:
TRANSFER DETAIL
Date of Request: 16-Sep-20 Fund: Capital
~ FROM (DEBIT)
ACCOUNT (Al 15 digits) ORIGINAL
and ACCOUNT TITLE TRANSFER AMOUNT(S)  ApPROPRIATION ()
001-03-2008-1818-72 $36,451.60 56,374.00
Equipment
TO (CREDIT)
001-03-2008-1818-46 $36,451.60 $175,000.00

Other Contract Services

Reason Transfer is Required:

N Varughese

Transfer Amount:

CURRENT ACCOUNT
TOTAL ($)

$36,451.60

$175,000.00 |

Doc #

Initials:

Public Works - Traffic Planning

$36,451.60

ACCOUNT TOTAL AFTER

TRANSFER ($)

211,451.60

The City is planning to combine Citywide LED conversion project phases 2-3-4 together, approximately 4300 LED fixtures. The original plan was to convert to LED

fixtures in a phased process.

Reason Funds are Available for Transfer:

CDBG funding allowed us to buy the LED fixtures for all three phases together. Therefore, the fund need to be transfer to complete the installation for all three phases at

the same time.

TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS

Amount not more than $5,000.00

X |Amount s greater than $5,000.00

- I__-' } /
Department Head: /" . ~ 5 A e Date: f.’J f

— 1A ¥ el v £ 4

Directoro_f Fina_nce: s “1 aAd4 [ o U Date: } > ) B :J,[

! . o ! . -
City Controller (if amount is g\'_git_er than $5,000): Date: ] 30 s Jz:)
Mayor or Managing Director (if amount is greater than $5,000): KA Date: cf J C){ 2 cl
Referred to City Council in accordance with the provisions of the Ahministrativ Ci Date:

CITY COUNCIL

_DaryI Hendricks, President: [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved | Date:_
Julio Guridy, Vice President: [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved | Date:
|Ce-Ce Gerlach, Councilperson: [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved | Date:_
Candida Affa, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:_
Joshua Siegel, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved | Date:_
Ed Zucal, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:_
Cynthia Mota, Councilperson [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:_



L :abed {(‘pepnioul 8q Aew SJUNOJDE ||B JON)
198 09'LSH' 112 01'226'61 000 000 00'vL€'LE2 [ejol puein
19'8 09'LSH LT 01'226'61 000 000 00'vLE'LET aNNd VLIdYD lejoL
ve'Ge 09'LS¥'9€ 01'226'61 000 000 00'v2£'9G INIWIND3 228181
000 00°000'GZ} 000 000 000 00°000'G2) SIOIAYIS LOVHINOD ¥IHLIO 9t-818lL
axx PUNOJJON OBIL ... 8181
pasn aaoueeg ssoueiquinoug  saimypuadxy saimipuadxy uoneudoiddy Joquinp j3unoasdy
1944 9)ep-0)-1Bd4 9)ep-0)-1e3L pajsnipy
AAvIOdN ONILHDIT 13341S 800¢C
SHYOM OI178nd €0
anNNd vlidvd 100

P~

:abed

0Z02/1€/21 ybnouay)

0coz/iLiL

NMOLINZTTV 40 ALID

Hoday snjejg ainjipuadxy

¥1 ybnoiy) ¢ :spoliad
INdES-€ 0202/91/60
jdsjeysdxe



